

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 1659 of 2023**

Amit Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 02/03/2023 | <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned Dy.A.G. accepts notice for the respondents. Hence, PF is not required to be paid for issuance of notice to respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents-State prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</p> |

Praveen