



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1659 of 2023

AMIT KUMAR YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/11/2025	Ms. Apurva Nigam, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, P. L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply, failing which, it will not be considered and matter will be heard finally. List this matter in first week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--