



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1659 of 2023

AMIT KUMAR YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	Ms. Apporva Nigam, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Additional A.G. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed her rejoinder today itself. Learned State Counsel submits that the rejoinder of the petitioner has not been received as yet. In view of the above, list this matter in the next week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	