

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1659 of 2023****AMIT KUMAR YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/02/2026	Ms. Zainab Mustafa Vanak, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the State is directed to verify the disability certificate of the petitioner, which has been annexed as Annexure P/3 to the writ petition. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat