



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1659 of 2023

AMIT KUMAR YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

15/06/2026	Ms. Zainab Vanak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, PL alongwith Mr. Siddharth Sharma, PL for the State/ Respondent. Heard. The petitioner has filed instant writ petition questioning ineligibility list (Annexure P-1), whereby he has been declared ineligible. Pursuant to the advertisement dated 09.03.2019 (Annexure P-2), the petitioner has applied for appointment to the post of Lecturer (English) in “E” and “T” categories under the Other Backward Class (OBC) category. When specific question was posed to counsel for both the parties that whether recruitment process has been completed or not, they failed to apprise the Court about the said fact. Return filed by the respondents/State is very vague, that too, without filing any documents. State Counsel is directed to file complete select list issued by them, if any, in respect of all categories including handicapped category. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
-------------------	---

--	--