



CGHC010067722023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 1659 of 2023****AMIT KUMAR YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/08/2026	Ms. Zainab Wanak, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, PL for the State/respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file list of rank of physically handicapped candidates of E cadre as well as T cadre for the post of Lecturer (English). List the case in the week after next. Sd/ (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Khan